

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			469,000.00	398,000.00	-15.14%			375,000.00	-20.04%	200,000.00	-57.36%
2	REMOVE BRIDGE SEAT	L.S.									
			58,000.00	30,000.00	-48.28%			30,000.00	-48.28%	100,000.00	72.41%
3	REMOVE TOWER FOUNDATIONS	L.S.									
			35,000.00	32,000.00	-8.57%			25,000.00	-28.57%	100,000.00	185.71%
4	REMOVE 70+ TIMBER PILE DOLPHIN										
	3.0000 EACH		38,000.0000	30,000.0000	-21.05%			25,000.0000	-34.21%	39,000.0000	2.63%
			114,000.00	90,000.00	-24,000			75,000.00	-39,000	117,000.00	3,000
5	REMOVE 6 STEEL PILE DOLPHIN										
	1.0000 EACH		24,000.0000	12,000.0000	-50.00%			5,000.0000	-79.17%	15,000.0000	-37.50%
			24,000.00	12,000.00	-12,000			5,000.00	-19,000	15,000.00	-9,000
6	REMOVE 100+ TIMBER PILE DOLPHIN										
	2.0000 EACH		52,000.0000	35,000.0000	-32.69%			35,000.0000	-32.69%	59,000.0000	13.46%
			104,000.00	70,000.00	-34,000			70,000.00	-34,000	118,000.00	14,000
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	620.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	15.0000	50.00%			20.0000	100.00%	11.0000	10.00%
			6,200.00	9,300.00	3,100			12,400.00	6,200	6,820.00	620
8	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS	EST.									
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%			15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%
GRADING											
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	10.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	20.0000	0.00%			20.0000	0.00%	21.0000	5.00%
			200.00	200.00	0			200.00	0	210.00	10
STRUCTURE											
10	FURNISHING STEEL PIPE PILES - 12" DIA.										
	130.0000 L.F.		70.0000	30.0000	-57.14%			25.0000	-64.29%	30.0000	-57.14%
			9,100.00	3,900.00	-5,200			3,250.00	-5,850	3,900.00	-5,200

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
11	FURNISHING STEEL PIPE PILES - 36" DIA 1321.0000	L.F.	160.0000 211,360.00	0.00% 0	160.0000 211,360.00	-6.25% -13,210	150.0000 198,150.00	-6.25% -13,210	160.0000 211,360.00	0.00% 0
12	FAB. TRANSPORT & PAINT STEEL PILING - 24" DIA 7331.0000	L.F.	35.0000 256,585.00	-31.43% -80,641	24.0000 175,944.00	-37.14% -95,303	22.0000 161,282.00	-37.14% -95,303	25.0000 183,275.00	-28.57% -73,310
13	FAB. TRANSPORT & PAINT STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 1680.0000	L.F.	55.0000 92,400.00	-18.18% -16,800	45.0000 75,600.00	-25.45% -23,520	41.0000 68,880.00	-25.45% -23,520	47.0000 78,960.00	-14.55% -13,440
14	STEEL PIPE PILE TIPS 69.0000	EACH	300.0000 20,700.00	-21.67% -4,485	235.0000 16,215.00	-30.00% -6,210	210.0000 14,490.00	-30.00% -6,210	270.0000 18,630.00	-10.00% -2,070
15	DRIVING STEEL PILING-12" DIA 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-38.00% -1,900	1,550.0000 3,100.00	0.00% 0	2,500.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0	3,700.0000 7,400.00	48.00% 2,400
16	DRIVING STEEL PILING-24" DIA 69.0000	EACH	3,200.0000 220,800.00	-51.56% -113,850	1,550.0000 106,950.00	-37.50% -82,800	2,000.0000 138,000.00	-37.50% -82,800	3,800.0000 262,200.00	18.75% 41,400
17	DRIVING STEEL PILING-36" DIA 32.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 96,000.00	-33.33% -32,000	2,000.0000 64,000.00	-53.33% -51,200	1,400.0000 44,800.00	-53.33% -51,200	2,800.0000 89,600.00	-6.67% -6,400
18	FORCE ACCOUNT SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST.		16,000.00	0.00%	16,000.00	0.00%	16,000.00	0.00%	16,000.00	0.00%
19	FORCE ACCOUNT REPOSITION FLOATING DOLPHIN EST.		4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%
20	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY DOGLEG WINGWALL EST.		30,000.00	0.00%	30,000.00	0.00%	30,000.00	0.00%	30,000.00	0.00%
21	CONCRETE CLASS 4000W FOR B.S. & T. PILES 13.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 5,200.00	-18.75% -975	325.0000 4,225.00	50.00% 2,600	600.0000 7,800.00	50.00% 2,600	310.0000 4,030.00	-22.50% -1,170

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
PROJECT :			
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
22	CONCRETE CLASS 4000P FOR B.S. & T. PILES 78.0000	C.Y.	170.0000 13,260.00		325.0000 25,350.00	91.18% 12,090	250.0000 19,500.00	47.06% 6,240	220.0000 17,160.00	29.41% 3,900
23	CONCRETE CLASS 4000 FOR DOLPHINS 74.0000	C.Y.	1,500.0000 111,000.00		320.0000 23,680.00	-78.67% -87,320	800.0000 59,200.00	-46.67% -51,800	400.0000 29,600.00	-73.33% -81,400
24	CONCRETE CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SEAT 39.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 39,000.00		1,300.0000 50,700.00	30.00% 11,700	2,300.0000 89,700.00	130.00% 50,700	840.0000 32,760.00	-16.00% -6,240
25	CONCRETE CLASS 4000 FOR TOWER CAPS 26.0500	C.Y.	1,000.0000 26,050.00		2,500.0000 65,125.00	150.00% 39,075	3,500.0000 91,175.00	250.00% 65,125	2,100.0000 54,705.00	110.00% 28,655
26	SLUMP AND AIR PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00		-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%
27	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00		-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%
28	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL-DOLPHIN 1 L.S.		446,200.00		200,000.00	-55.18% -246,200	280,000.00	-37.25% -166,200	290,000.00	-35.01% -156,200
29	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL-DOLPHIN 2 L.S.		273,700.00		120,000.00	-56.16% -153,700	165,000.00	-39.72% -108,700	160,000.00	-41.54% -113,700
30	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL-DOLPHIN 3 L.S.		299,000.00		140,000.00	-53.18% -159,000	200,000.00	-33.11% -99,000	200,000.00	-33.11% -99,000
31	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL-DOLPHIN 4 L.S.		128,800.00		160,000.00	24.22% 31,200	80,000.00	-37.89% -48,800	50,000.00	-61.18% -78,800
32	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S.		39,000.00		85,000.00	117.95% 46,000	60,000.00	53.85% 21,000	50,000.00	28.21% 11,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
PROJECT :			
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE									
33	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE 32.0000	EACH	5,900.0000 188,800.00	4,500.0000 144,000.00	-23.73% -44,800	4,800.0000 153,600.00	-18.64% -35,200	5,500.0000 176,000.00	-6.78% -12,800
34	MARINE LANTERN & REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE 2.0000	PAIR	2,900.0000 5,800.00	2,300.0000 4,600.00	-20.69% -1,200	3,000.0000 6,000.00	3.45% 200	2,200.0000 4,400.00	-24.14% -1,400
35	TEMPORARY DOLPHIN L.S.		90,000.00	100,000.00	11.11% 10,000	100,000.00	11.11% 10,000	150,000.00	66.67% 60,000
36	MARINE FENDERS - 800X1000B 12.0000	EACH	3,200.0000 38,400.00	1,350.0000 16,200.00	-57.81% -22,200	1,500.0000 18,000.00	-53.13% -20,400	2,300.0000 27,600.00	-28.13% -10,800
37	MARINE FENDERS-1250X1000B 22.0000	EACH	4,900.0000 107,800.00	2,950.0000 64,900.00	-39.80% -42,900	3,000.0000 66,000.00	-38.78% -41,800	3,900.0000 85,800.00	-20.41% -22,000
38	REFURBISH TRANSFER SPAN L.S.		255,000.00	270,000.00	5.88% 15,000	280,000.00	9.80% 25,000	270,000.00	5.88% 15,000
39	REFURBISH TOWERS AND HEADFRAME L.S.		140,000.00	310,000.00	121.43% 170,000	190,000.00	35.71% 50,000	150,000.00	7.14% 10,000
40	FORCE ACCOUNT FABRICATION EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%
41	APRON L.S.		79,600.00	95,000.00	19.35% 15,400	85,000.00	6.78% 5,400	100,000.00	25.63% 20,400
42	RUBBER ENDLIPS 7.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 24,500.00	2,600.0000 18,200.00	-25.71% -6,300	2,500.0000 17,500.00	-28.57% -7,000	2,700.0000 18,900.00	-22.86% -5,600
43	EPOXY COATED REBAR-BRIDGE SEAT 20230.0000	LB.	1.0000 20,230.00	0.7000 14,161.00	-30.00% -6,069	2.0000 40,460.00	100.00% 20,230	1.0000 20,230.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE											
44	EPOXY COATED REBAR-TOWER CAPS 13000.0000	LB.	1.0000 13,000.00	0.7000 9,100.00	-30.00% -3,900	2.0000 26,000.00	100.00% 13,000	1.0000 13,000.00	0.00% 0		
45	EPOXY COATED REBAR-DOLPHIN 1 8140.0000	LB.	1.0000 8,140.00	0.7000 5,698.00	-30.00% -2,442	2.0000 16,280.00	100.00% 8,140	1.0000 8,140.00	0.00% 0		
46	EPOXY COATED REBAR-DOLPHIN 2 3400.0000	LB.	1.0000 3,400.00	0.7000 2,380.00	-30.00% -1,020	2.0000 6,800.00	100.00% 3,400	1.0000 3,400.00	0.00% 0		
47	EPOXY COATED REBAR-DOLPHIN 3 8140.0000	LB.	1.0000 8,140.00	0.7000 5,698.00	-30.00% -2,442	2.0000 16,280.00	100.00% 8,140	1.0000 8,140.00	0.00% 0		
48	EPOXY COATED REBAR-DOLPHIN 4 2500.0000	LB.	1.0000 2,500.00	0.7000 1,750.00	-30.00% -750	2.0000 5,000.00	100.00% 2,500	1.0000 2,500.00	0.00% 0		
49	CREOSOTE TREATED GLUED-LAMINATED TIMBER DECK 1.9000	MBM	6,000.0000 11,400.00	3,400.0000 6,460.00	-43.33% -4,940	8,000.0000 15,200.00	33.33% 3,800	8,300.0000 15,770.00	38.33% 4,370		
50	TIMBER AND LUMBER - ACZA TREATED 3.8000	MBM	6,000.0000 22,800.00	6,300.0000 23,940.00	5.00% 1,140	6,000.0000 22,800.00	0.00% 0	6,800.0000 25,840.00	13.33% 3,040		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
51	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. 2 100.0000	TON	120.0000 12,000.00	120.0000 12,000.00	0.00% 0	120.0000 12,000.00	0.00% 0	130.0000 13,000.00	8.33% 1,000		
TRAFFIC											
52	PAINT STRIPE 700.0000	L.F.	1.0000 700.00	1.0000 700.00	0.00% 0	4.0000 2,800.00	300.00% 2,100	2.0000 1,400.00	100.00% 700		
53	MANUAL TRAFFIC GATE	L.S.			100.00%		400.00%		200.00%		
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000	5,000.00	4,000	3,000.00	2,000		

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN
	SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT	3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	5209 E MARGINAL WAY S	411 13TH ST
	SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS		SEATTLE WA 98124-2429	
	00A528		SEATTLE WA 981240067	EVERETT WA 982011693
PROJECT	:	SEATTLE WA 981061108	SEATTLE WA 981240067	EVERETT WA 982011693
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	45.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	20.0000	-55.56%	27.0000	-40.00%
			2,025.00	2,250.00	225	900.00	-1,125	1,215.00	-810
55	SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-27.50%		-50.00%		-50.00%
			20,000.00	14,500.00	-5,500	10,000.00	-10,000	10,000.00	-10,000
56	TEMPORARY WALKWAY								
		L.S.			14.29%		42.86%		142.86%
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000	10,000.00	3,000	17,000.00	10,000
57	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			50.00%		-50.00%		100.00%
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500	500.00	-500	2,000.00	1,000
58	ELECTRICAL PADS								
		L.S.			25.00%		25.00%		75.00%
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000	10,000.00	2,000	14,000.00	6,000
59	FORCE ACCOUNT								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
60	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2.00	2.00		2.00		2.00	
ELECTRICAL									
61	BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS								
		L.S.			16.76%		1.65%		3.02%
			364,000.00	425,000.00	61,000	370,000.00	6,000	375,000.00	11,000
62	CONTROL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS								
		L.S.			145.10%		213.73%		96.08%
			51,000.00	125,000.00	74,000	160,000.00	109,000	100,000.00	49,000
63	GENERATOR AND ENCLOSURE								
		L.S.			66.67%		93.33%		33.33%
			150,000.00	250,000.00	100,000	290,000.00	140,000	200,000.00	50,000
64	CATHODIC PROTECTION								
		L.S.			50.00%		-13.46%		-42.31%
			52,000.00	78,000.00	26,000	45,000.00	-7,000	30,000.00	-22,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A528 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006178 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0890

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL SLIP 2 REFURBISHMENT SLIP 1 & 2 DOLPHINS 00A528	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98124-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., IN 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693
PROJECT	:	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
MECHANICAL									
65	HOIST AND COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE SYSTEMS	L.S.							
			75,400.00	66,000.00	-12.47%	65,000.00	-13.79%	127,000.00	68.44%
66	LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS	L.S.							
			40,000.00	11,600.00	-71.00%	20,000.00	-50.00%	20,000.00	-50.00%
67	HYDRAULIC AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION	L.S.							
			18,900.00	10,000.00	-28.40%	25,000.00	32.28%	10,000.00	-47.09%
68	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TRANSFER SPAN	L.S.							
			74,100.00	100,000.00	34.95%	90,000.00	21.46%	100,000.00	34.95%
69	WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	L.S.							
			20,000.00	47,000.00	135.00%	30,000.00	50.00%	43,000.00	115.00%
70	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM	L.S.							
			25,000.00	38,000.00	52.00%	15,000.00	-40.00%	21,000.00	-16.00%
71	HEAT TAPE AND INSULATION	L.S.							
			6,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	5,000.00	-16.67%	38,000.00	533.33%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,156,188.00	\$4,581,284.00	-11.15%	\$4,614,945.00	-10.50%	\$4,710,943.00	-8.64%